From: Tara Prahl < tprahl@pillarsinc.org > Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2020 5:40 AM

**To:** Nikki A. Gerhard < Nikki.Gerhard@Appleton.org >; Pat.Leigl@usc.salvationarmy.org; Lu Scheer < luanns@advocap.org >; Susan Tucker < susant@advocap.org >; Joe Mauthe < jmauthe@pillarsinc.org >

Subject: RE: City of Appleton support

Good Morning,

Pillars supports re-locating the Coordinated Entry-Supportive Service Only (CE-SSO) grant through the Wisconsin Balance of State to the City of Appleton for the purpose of managing the Coordinated Entry System and administering the grant funds connected to the system.

Pillars values the role of the City of Appleton in relation to all grant collaboration as it allows the team at Pillars to focus on providing quality case management and provision of services. Re-locating the grant to the City would allow the team at Pillars to continue focusing on providing services, program development and furthering the creation of solutions to address the gaps as it relates to decreasing the number of people who are experiencing homelessness in our community.

Additionally, the collaboration with the City of Appleton shows our community, and the larger state population, how local municipalities and non-profits can work together to collaborate on services to make an impact on homelessness in local continuums.

Please consider this email as a letter of support for the re-location of the CE-SSO grant.

Thank you for your time and consideration,

## Tara Prahl

**Supportive Services Director** 

From homelessness to coming home, Pillars provides shelter, support and solutions to address the housing needs in our community.

## **Pillars**

605 E. Hancock Street, Appleton, WI 54911

Main: 920.734.9192 Cell: 920.636.5689 Fax: 920.731.7087



SHELTER. SUPPORT. SOLUTIONS.

Find us on Facebook! Visit our website!

From: Pat.Leigl@usc.salvationarmy.org <Pat.Leigl@usc.salvationarmy.org>

Sent: Tuesday, February 11, 2020 3:33 PM

To: Nikki A. Gerhard < Nikki.Gerhard@Appleton.org >

Subject: Re: City of Appleton support

Hi Nikki,

I support the City doing CE (for reasons discussed (it's admin, agencies paying additional fee to Pillars to cover costs not best option, etc.) but believe Pillars as the sub, would need to make the decision with you, then Lu and I either supporting it or not, but the end decision would be yours and Pillars.

Patrick Leigl, CSW Social Services Director Ph: 920-955-1222 Fax: 920-734-4798 www.safoxcities.org

Doing the Most Good Every year, The Salvation Army helps nearly 30 million people, roughly one per second. Support us at donate.salvationarmyusa.org.

This mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed.

If you have received this email in error please notify the originator of the message.

Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender, except where the sender specifies and with authority, states them to be the views of The Salvation Army.

From: Carrie Poser < carrie.poser@wibos.org>
Sent: Wednesday, February 12, 2020 10:00 AM
To: Nikki A. Gerhard < Nikki.Gerhard@Appleton.org>

Subject: RE: City of Appleton support

Hi there,

The Balance of State CoC will support the coalition's decision to transfer the SSO grant to the City of Appleton. It is important that the community supports the sub-grantee and the work they do. We do not have any concerns.

Pillars is an important entity in the Fox Cities. We appreciate all the work that Pillars has done and look forward to their ongoing cooperation.

Thanks,

## **Carrie Poser**

COC Director Wisconsin Balance of State Continuum of Care PO Box 272 Eau Claire, WI 54702 715-598-3301

## carrie.poser@wibos.org

www.wiboscoc.org

\*to sign on to the Balance of State CoC monthly newsletter, scroll to the bottom of the website landing page



Please consider supporting the WI Balance of State CoC through AmazonSmile! <a href="https://smile.amazon.com/ch/27-5491167">https://smile.amazon.com/ch/27-5491167</a>